

John Lewis Stock Number	54631203
Name	Christmas Afternoon Tea Tin
Contents	Thomas Fudge's 6 Dark Chocolate Florentines 114g Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies Maxwell & Franks Square Iced Cake with Gold Holly Leaf & Red Berries 200g Orchard Preserves Christmas Jam 227g New English Teas English Afternoon Tea 10 Teabag Carton 20g Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 68g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Thomas Fudge's 6 Dark Chocolate Florentines 117g
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (28%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), ALMONDS (NUTS) (18%), Sugar, Butter (MILK), Cream (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Partially inverted sugar syrup, Sultanas, Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel), Ginger Syrup, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fox's Burton's Companies (FBC) UK, Dorset Village Bakery, Pinesway Business Park, Station Road, Stalbridge, Dorset, UK, DT10 2RN
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2250 / 540
Fat	34
Of which saturated	15
Carbohydrate	49
Of which sugars	37
Fibre	4
Protein	7.9
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maxwell & Franks Square Iced Cake with Gold Holly Leaf & Red Berries 200g
Ingredients	Sultanas (36%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (11%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (11%) (Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Mixed Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent: Crystalac Glaze], White Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1573 / 373
Fat	8.2
Of which saturated	2.6
Carbohydrate	70
Of which sugars	47
Fibre	1.4
Protein	4
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	New English Teas English Afternoon Tea 10 Teabags 20g
Ingredients	100% black tea

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	new English Teas, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry, United Kingdom, CV56UR
Instructions for use	Add boiling water and steep for 2-3 mins, add sugar and milk to taste

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1600 / 382
Fat	16
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	56
Of which sugars	30
Fibre	1.1
Protein	3.1
Salt	0.33

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Jam 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin Made using 45g fruit per 100g Total sugars 62g per 100g

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened refrigerate and consume within 30days
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MHT Foods, Unit A Riversdie End Riverside, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE16 7PU
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1013 / 253
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	63
Of which sugars	63
Fibre	0
Protein	0.3
Salt	0.02

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hotel Chocolat Chocolate Caramel Penguins 68g
Ingredients	Ingredients: runny caramel (32%) (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK , half salted butter (from MILK), sugar, salt, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), cocoa solids (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), sugar, full cream MILK powder, butter oil (from MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), skimmed MILK powder, natural colour (carotene). MILK chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% MILK solids. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain treeNUTS, PEANUTS, GLUTEN, WHEAT, EGG, SESAME.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hotel Chocolat, Hadley Park, 3 Redwongs Way, Huntingdon, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, PE29 7hf
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2218 / 530
Fat	35.4
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	46.7
Of which sugars	40.4
Fibre	1.9
Protein	5.2
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes